
 Comprehensive School Boundary Review | Fairfax 
County Public Schools

On September 12, 2024, the School Board awarded a 
contract to Thru Consulting to manage the school boundary 
review for FCPS. This work will be conducted over a 16-month 
period, ending January 31, 2026.

School Board will vote in spring of 2026

New boundaries will take effect for start of school in fall of 
2026

https://www.fcps.edu/about-fcps/maps/2024-2026-boundary-review
https://www.fcps.edu/about-fcps/maps/2024-2026-boundary-review
https://go.boarddocs.com/vsba/fairfax/Board.nsf/goto?open&id=D8YREH6CD30D
https://go.boarddocs.com/vsba/fairfax/Board.nsf/goto?open&id=D8YREH6CD30D
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Community Boundary Review Meetings 
● Friday, January 10, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. Virtual 
● Thursday, January 16, 2025, 1-2:30 p.m. Virtual 
● Saturday, January 25, 2025, 9:30-11 a.m. Virtual 
● Monday, January 27, 2025, 6:30-8 p.m. Virtual 
● Tuesday, January 28, 2025, 6:30-8 p.m. Virtual 
● Monday, February 10, 2025, 6:30-8 p.m. Virtual 

Superintendent’s Boundary Review Advisory Committee Meetings
● Friday, January 10, 2025, 6:30- 8 p.m. Cancelled
● Wednesday, January 22, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Monday, February 3, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Friday, February 21, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Monday, March 10, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Wednesday, March 26, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m.  
● Friday, April 11, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Friday, April 25, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Monday, May 5, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Monday, May 19, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Friday, June 13, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
● Monday, June 23, 2025, 6-7:30 p.m. 
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